
SHOW DATE* ORGANISATION FUNDING AWARDED SHOW LOCATION
FINAL: 6th April Western Region of Eventing Ireland €10,000.00 Galway

1st April Wexford Equestrian €5,000.00 Wexford
6th April IDHBA Kildare Branch €2,200.00 Kildare

12th April Lisgarvan Horse Trials Limited €4,000.00 Carlow
25th April Wexford Equestrian €2,000.00 Wexford
26th April Tipperary Equestrian Centre €1,800.00 Tipperary

4th May Mill Road Riding club €720.00 Tipperary
9th May Sceilig Equestrian €5,000.00 Cork

10th May Welsh Pony and Cob Society of Ireland €1,000.00 Kilkenny
FINAL: 9th May Banner Equestrian Centre €2,100.00 Clare
13th - 16th May Royal Ulster Agricultural Society €14,000.00 Down

17th May Bandon Agricultural Show €1,000.00 Cork
30th May IDHBA Galway Branch €4,000.00 Galway
31st May Mayo Roscommon Breeders group €3,000.00 Mayo

5th - 6th June HHS Horse Show €4,500.00 Kilkenny
6th - 7th June Association of Irish Riding Clubs €1,500.00 West Meath

13th June Danescroft Equestrian €5,500.00 Down
26th July IDHBA Wexford  Branch €4,000.00 Wexford
20th June Gorey Agricultural Show €3,500.00 Wexford
21st June IDHBA Dublin Branch €1,500.00 Dublin
27th June Northern Ireland Horse Board €4,000.00 Armagh
28th June IDHBA Westmeath/ Offaly Branch €2,000.00 Westmeath

4th Jul Killusty Pony Show €2,050.00 Tipperary
4th July West Clare Show €2,000.00 Clare
4th July Adamstown Show Society €1,500.00 Wexford
5th July Clonmel Show €5,500.00 Tipperary
5th July IDHBA Laois Branch €2,400.00 Laois
5th July Dunmanway Agricultural Show €1,500.00 Cork
5th July Longford Agricultural Show €525.00 Longford
8th July Northern Ireland Horse Board €3,000.00 Armagh

11th July Barryroe Show Ltd €2,500.00 Cork
11th July Ardrahan Agricultural Show €4,000.00 Galway
18th July Clarecastle Agricultural Show €20,000.00 Clare
19th July Wicklow Hunt €3,000.00 Wicklow
19th July Ballyvourney / Coolea Show €1,000.00 Cork
11th July IDHBA National Show €10,000.00 Kildare

24th - 26th July Tattersalls July Show €2,000.00 Meath
25th July Crossmolina Agricultural Show Society €2,800.00 Mayo
26th July Ossory Agricultural Society Co Ltd €2,000.00 Laois
26th July South East Clare Show Bridgetown €4,000.00 Clare

2nd August Mayo Roscommon Breeders group €3,000.00 Galway
2nd August Kildysart Show €5,000.00 Clare
3rd August Bonniconlon Agricultural Show & Gymkhana €2,000.00 Mayo

5th - 9th August Royal Dublin Society €220,285.00 Dublin
14th - 16th August Irish Pony Society €1,500.00 Wexford

15th August Roscommon Agricultural Show €6,000.00 Roscommon
15th August Kerry Bog Pony Co-Operative Society Limited €2,800.00 Limerick
15th August Cappamore Agricultural Show CLG €5,000.00 Limerick
16th August Tipperary Area IPS €1,650.00 Tipperary
16th August Mohill Agricultural Show €2,000.00 Leitrim
16th August Leitrim Branch IDHBA €1,500.00 Leitrim



18th - 21st August Connemara Pony Show, Clifden €15,000.00 Galway
22nd August Iverk Show €3,000.00 Kilkenny
22nd August Showjumping Ireland €3,000.00 Westmeath

23rd of August Moate Agricultural Show €2,500.00 Westmeath
23rd August Limerick Show €4,000.00 Limerick
26th August Northern Ireland Horse Board €2,500.00 Armagh

26th - 30th August Irish Breeders Classic €40,000.00 Wexford

Proposed dates for 2026 are: 
Tullylish 2/6/2026    Scarteen 

9/06/2026                               
Forth Mountain 16/06/2026                   

Rincoola 30/06/2026 Young Event Horse Series (YES!) €20,750.00 Multi-Location
6th September Ballinrobe Agricultural Show €1,100.00 Mayo
6th September The Traditional Irish Horse Association €15,000.00 Westmeath

12th September Irish Draught Horse Society Ltd. €9,000.00 Galway
21st September Claremorris Equestrian Centre €6,000.00 Mayo
27th September IDHBA Cork / Kerry Branch €1,900.00 Cork

23th -27th September Ballindenisk €10,000.00 Cork
May - September TBC Irish Harness Racing Association CLG €14,400.00 Multi-Location

Millstreet Intl Horse Trials  
21th- 24th July           

Millstreet Pony & YR Grand 
Prix show 2nd -5th July       FEI 

World Championships 
Eventing u25 22th -26th July                                    

Millstreet CSI2* Intl Horse 
Show 12th - 16th August Millstreet Equestrian (operating as Subalpine Ltd.) €59,650.00 Cork

3rd October Mayo Roscommon Breeders group €4,000.00 Galway
TBC Connemara Pony World €4,000.00 TBC
TBC Midlands Connemara Pony Breeders Group €3,000.00 West Meath
TBC Scarriff Show Society €4,500.00 Clare

TOTAL FUND 2026 €600,000.00
*Show dates are subject to change


